
 
Darlington Tubwell Row
West Park John Fowler Way
Heighington Village Hall
Shildon Hilsdon Drive
Shildon King William
Tindale Crescent Football Ground
Bishop Auckland Newgate Street Stand E
North Bitchburn North Beechburn Terrace
Crook Market Place
Crook Low Mown Meadows - Shops
Roddymoor Oak Gardens
Stanley Turning Circle
Tow Law Inkerman - Turning Circle
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30 00
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until

1430
0913 43 13 1443
0920 50 20 1450
0928 58 28 1458
0933 03 33 1503
0941 11 41 1511
0958 28 58 1528
1007 37 07 1537
1016 45 16 1545
1019 -- 19 --
1025 -- 25 --
1030 -- 30 --
1041 -- 41 --
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1518
1525
1533
1538
1546
1603
1612
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1646
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Tow Law Inkerman - Turning Circle
Stanley Turning Circle
Roddymoor Oak Gardens
Crook Pinetree Gardens
Crook Market Place
North Bitchburn North Beechburn Terrace
Bishop Auckland Newgate Street Stand C
Tindale Crescent Football Ground
Shildon King William
Shildon Hilsdon Drive
Heighington Village Hall
West Park John Fowler Way
Faverdale Westgate Crescent
Darlington Tubwell Row
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0909 39 09 1439
0922 52 22 1452
0930 00 30 1500
0935 05 35 1505
0943 13 43 1513
0950 20 50 1520
0952 22 52 1522
1005 35 05 1535
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2104
2113

1
2045
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Darlington Tubwell Row
West Park John Fowler Way
Heighington Village Hall
Shildon Hilsdon Drive
Shildon King William
Tindale Crescent Football Ground
Bishop Auckland Newgate Street Stand E
North Bitchburn North Beechburn Terrace
Crook Market Place
Crook Low Mown Meadows - Shops
Roddymoor Oak Gardens
Stanley Turning Circle
Tow Law Inkerman - Turning Circle
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1530
0813 43 13 1543
0820 50 20 1550
0828 58 28 1558
0833 03 33 1603
0841 11 41 1611
0858 28 58 1628
0907 37 07 1637
0916 45 16 1645
0919 -- 19 --
0925 -- 25 --
0930 -- 30 --
0941 -- 41 --
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Tow Law Inkerman - Turning Circle
Stanley Turning Circle
Roddymoor Oak Gardens
Crook Farrers Arms
Crook Pinetree Gardens
Crook Market Place
North Bitchburn North Beechburn Terrace
Bishop Auckland Newgate Street Stand C
Tindale Crescent Football Ground
Shildon King William
Shildon Hilsdon Drive
Heighington Village Hall
West Park John Fowler Way
Faverdale Westgate Crescent
Darlington Tubwell Row
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0820 50 20 1550
0826 56 26 1556
0839 09 39 1609
0852 22 52 1622
0900 30 00 1630
0905 35 05 1635
0913 43 13 1643
0920 50 20 1650
0922 52 22 1652
0935 05 35 1705
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2149
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2203
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1 Darlington to Tow Law

via Bishop Auckland - Valid from Sunday, January 4, 2026 to Friday, April 17, 2026

Monday to Friday - Tow Law Inkerman - Turning Circle

Monday to Friday - Darlington Tubwell Row

Saturday - Tow Law Inkerman - Turning Circle

Saturday - Darlington Tubwell Row



 
Darlington Tubwell Row
West Park John Fowler Way
Heighington Village Hall
Shildon Hilsdon Drive
Shildon King William
Tindale Crescent Football Ground
Bishop Auckland Newgate Street Stand E
North Bitchburn North Beechburn Terrace
Crook Market Place
Crook Low Mown Meadows - Shops
Roddymoor Oak Gardens
Stanley Turning Circle
Tow Law Inkerman - Turning Circle

1
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0915
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0929
0934
0941
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1022
1032

1 1 1
1005

Then
at
these
mins
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until

1705
1015 15 1715
1022 22 1722
1029 29 1729
1034 34 1734
1041 41 1741
1053 53 1753
1100 00 1800
1109 09 1809
1112 12 1812
1117 17 1817
1122 22 1822
1132 32 1832

1
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1815
1822
1829
1834
1841
1853
1900
1909
1912
1917
1922
1932

 
Tow Law Inkerman - Turning Circle
Stanley Turning Circle
Roddymoor Oak Gardens
Crook Pinetree Gardens
Crook Market Place
North Bitchburn North Beechburn Terrace
Bishop Auckland Newgate Street Stand C
Tindale Crescent Football Ground
Shildon King William
Shildon Hilsdon Drive
Heighington Village Hall
West Park John Fowler Way
Darlington Tubwell Row
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until
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0959 59 1759
1004 04 1804
1009 09 1809
1015 15 1815
1021 21 1821
1032 32 1832
1044 44 1844
1051 51 1851
1056 56 1856
1103 03 1903
1110 10 1910
1120 20 1920

1
1849
1859
1904
1909
1915
1921
1932
1944
1951
1956
2003
2010
2020

Sunday - Tow Law Inkerman - Turning Circle

Sunday - Darlington Tubwell Row
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